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REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-19-18

MEASUREMENT.

When an authorized adjustment is made, KY TC will measure quantities up to 5 percent in excess of

the designated application rate for payment. KY TC will not measure quantities exceeding the designated
application rate by more than 5 percent for payment.

Asphalt Material. KYTC will measure the quantity in tons according to Section 109.
Aggregate. KYTC will measure the quantity in sgyd according to Section 109.

PAYMENT.

KYTC will make payment for the completed and accepted quantities under the following:

Pay Item Pay Unit
Polymer Modified Emulsified Asphalt Ton
Asphalt Seal Aggregate Sqyd

KYTC will consider payment as full compensation for all work required under this section.

SPECIAL NOTE FOR FOG SEAL

Total application rate of the fog seal consisting of CSS-1h or SS-1h shall be applied in two
passes in opposite directions at a rate of 0.05-0.08 gallons/SY. Utilize CSS-1h or SS-1h that
meets the requirements of AASHTO M208 or M 140, except that the asphalt content shall be
diluted to between 28-32%. Any water added to the emulsion must meet the requirements of
Section 803 of the Standard Specifications, current edition.

If placed over a chip/scrub seal treatment, the application shall be a minimum of 5 to 10 calendar
days after the treatment application.
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
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MP09631491801

DUCKERS WOOD ROAD (KY 3149) FROM KY 177 EXTENDING NORTH TO US 27 CHIP AND SEAL, A DISTANCE

OF 1.25 MILES.
Eﬂer:; Bid Code DESCRIPTION

0005 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS

0010 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 3149)

0015  24961EC ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D - (NO. 9M)

ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL - (REVISED:

0020  24878EC 1-19-18)

0025  24858EC POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR SCRUB SEAL

0030 06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

0035 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

0040 02569 DEMOBILIZATION

0045  24961EC ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D - (NO. 11)
CONTRACT ID: 182018 096GR18P004-FD05

Quantity

210.00
1.00
13,210.00

3.50
35.00
13,210.00
13,210.00
1.00
13,210.00

MP09631731801

LOOP ROAD (KY 3173) FROM KY 159 EXTENDING EAST TO KY 22 CHIP AND SEAL, A DISTANCE OF 1.68

MILES.

Project
Line No

0050
0055
0060
0065

0070
0075
0080
0085
0090

Bid Code DESCRIPTION

02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS

02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 3173)
24961EC ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D - (NO. 9M)
24858EC POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR SCRUB SEAL

ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL - (REVISED:
24878EC 1-19-18)

06514 PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN
06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN
02569 DEMOBILIZATION
24961EC ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D - (NO. 11)

Quantity

170.00
1.00
16,736.00
23.00

4.50
17,720.00
17,720.00

1.00
16,736.00

Unit

SQFT
LS
SQYD

TON
TON
LF
LF
LS
SQYD

Unit

SQFT
LS
SQYD
TON

TON
LF
LF
LS

SQYD



PENDLETON COUNTY
096GR18P004-FD05

182018

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 1/19/18

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010

0020

0030
0040
0050

0060

0070

0080

0090

BID CODE
02562

02650

02650
06510
06514

24858EC

24878EC

24961EC

24961EC

ALT DESCRIPTION
TEMPORARY SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 3149)

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(KY 3173)

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR SCRUB
SEAL

ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL
(REVISED: 1-19-18)

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D

(NO. 11)

ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D

(NO. 9M)

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
0100

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION
DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY
380.00

1.00

1.00
30,930.00
30,930.00

58.00
8.00
29,946.00

29,946.00

QUANTITY
1.00

Contract ID: 182018
Page 35 of 35
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UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

SQFT

LS

LS
LF
LF

TON

TON

SQYD

SQYD

$

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

LS

$
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