

Matthew G. Bevin Governor

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 www.transportation.ky.gov/

Greg ThomasSecretary

January 19, 2018

CALL NO. 406

CONTRACT ID NO. 182018

ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Pendleton County, 096GR18P004-FD05

Letting January 26, 2018

(1) Revised - Special Notes - page 13 of 35

(2) Revised - Material Summary - page 20 of 35

(3) Revised - Bid Items - page 35 of 35

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills, P.E.

Director

Division of Construction Procurement

Kachel Mille

RM: mw

Enclosures



Contract ID: 182018 Page 13 of 35

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-19-18

5. MEASUREMENT.

When an authorized adjustment is made, KYTC will measure quantities up to 5 percent in excess of the designated application rate for payment. KYTC will not measure quantities exceeding the designated application rate by more than 5 percent for payment.

Asphalt Material. KYTC will measure the quantity in tons according to Section 109.

Aggregate. KYTC will measure the quantity in sqyd according to Section 109.

6. PAYMENT.

KYTC will make payment for the completed and accepted quantities under the following:

Pay ItemPay UnitPolymer Modified Emulsified AsphaltTonAsphalt Seal AggregateSqyd

KYTC will consider payment as full compensation for all work required under this section.

SPECIAL NOTE FOR FOG SEAL

Total application rate of the fog seal consisting of CSS-1h or SS-1h shall be applied in two passes in opposite directions at a rate of 0.05-0.08 gallons/SY. Utilize CSS-1h or SS-1h that meets the requirements of AASHTO M208 or M140, except that the asphalt content shall be diluted to between 28-32%. Any water added to the emulsion must meet the requirements of **Section 803** of the Standard Specifications, current edition.

If placed over a chip/scrub seal treatment, the application shall be a minimum of 5 to 10 calendar days after the treatment application.

Contract ID: 182018 Page 20 of 35 REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-19-18

MATERIAL SUMMARY

CONTRACT ID: 182018	096GR18P004-FD05	MP09631491801
---------------------	------------------	---------------

DUCKERS WOOD ROAD (KY 3149) FROM KY 177 EXTENDING NORTH TO US 27 CHIP AND SEAL, A DISTANCE OF 1.25 MILES.

Project Line No	Bid Code	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit
0005	02562	TEMPORARY SIGNS	210.00	SQFT
0010	02650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 3149)	1.00	LS
0015	24961EC	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D - (NO. 9M)	13,210.00	SQYD
0020	24878EC	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL - (REVISED: 1-19-18)	3.50	TON
0025	24858EC	POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR SCRUB SEAL	35.00	TON
0030	06514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	13,210.00	LF
0035	06510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	13,210.00	LF
0040	02569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS
0045	24961EC	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D - (NO. 11)	13,210.00	SQYD

CONTRACT ID: 182018 096GR18P004-FD05 MP09631731801

LOOP ROAD (KY 3173) FROM KY 159 EXTENDING EAST TO KY 22 CHIP AND SEAL, A DISTANCE OF 1.68 MILES.

Project Line No	Bid Code	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Unit
0050	02562	TEMPORARY SIGNS	170.00	SQFT
0055	02650	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (KY 3173)	1.00	LS
0060	24961EC	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D - (NO. 9M)	16,736.00	SQYD
0065	24858EC	POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR SCRUB SEAL	23.00	TON
0070	24878EC	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL - (REVISED: 1-19-18)	4.50	TON
0075	06514	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	17,720.00	LF
0800	06510	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	17,720.00	LF
0085	02569	DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS
0090	24961EC	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D - (NO. 11)	16,736.00	SQYD

182018

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Contract ID: 182018 Page 35 of 35 REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 1-19-18

Page 1 of 1

Report Date 1/19/18

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	02562		TEMPORARY SIGNS	380.00	SQFT		\$	
0020	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (KY 3149)	1.00	LS		\$	
0030	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (KY 3173)	1.00	LS		\$	
0040	06510		PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	30,930.00	LF		\$	
0050	06514		PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	30,930.00	LF		\$	
0060	24858EC		POLYMER ASPHALT EMULSION FOR SCRUB SEAL	58.00	TON		\$	
0070	24878EC		ASPHALT EMULSION FOR FOG SEAL (REVISED: 1-19-18)	8.00	TON		\$	
0800	24961EC		ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D (NO. 11)	29,946.00	SQYD		\$	
0090	24961EC		ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE - TYPE D (NO. 9M)	29,946.00	SQYD		\$	

Section: 0002 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC FF	AMOUNT
0100	02569		DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$	